BY-LAW NUMBER 11 OF 2017 OF THE CITY OF SARNIA

"A By-Law to Authorize an Agreement with Bell Mobility Inc."

(Re: Small Cell License Amending Agreement)

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient that The Corporation of the City of Sarnia enter into an Agreement with Bell Mobility Inc.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF SARNIA ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That The Corporation of the City of Sarnia is authorized to enter into an Agreement with Bell Mobility Inc., in the general form attached to this By-Law.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute such Agreement and to affix to it the Corporate Seal of The Corporation of the City of Sarnia.

By-Law Read a First, Second and Third time this 16 day of January, 2017.

Mike Bradley Mayor

Dianne Gould-Brown

City Clerk

SMALL CELL LICENSE AMENDING AGREEMENT RE ADDITON OF NORM PERRY PARK TO SCHEDULE "A"

BETWEEN:

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF SARNIA

("City")

OF THE FIRST PART

- and -

BELL MOBILITY INC.

("Bell")

OF THE SECOND PART

WHEREAS there is a Small Cell Master License Agreement dated the 12th day of September, 2016 between the parties that outlines the terms and conditions of a license from the City to Bell for the use of certain City-owned facilities by Bell to attach telecommunications equipment and provide wireless telecommunications services.

AND WHEREAS the parties wish to add an additional location to Schedule "A" of the Small Cell Master License Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the City and Bell covenant and agree as follows:

1. Schedule "A" of the Small Cell Master License Agreement is hereby amended by adding one light pole in Norm Perry Park as shown on the attached Schedule "A" as the third location.

--signatures next page—

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have duly executed this Agreement as at the 16^{th} day of January, 2017.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF SARNIA

Per:	
:	Name: Mike Bradley
	Title: Mayor
Per:	
	Name: Dianne Gould-Brown
	Title: City Clerk
We h	ave authority to bind the corporation.
BELL	. MOBILITY INC.
Per:	
	Name:
	Title:
I hav	e authority to bind the corporation,

SCHEDULE "A" FACILITIES

- City Hall
 One light pole at or near Durand Street & Christina Street
 One light pole in Norm Perry Park

				(d